

925-929 North Main Street Post Office Box 910 Somerset, Kentucky 42502 Telephone 606-678-4121 Toll Free 800-264-5112 Fax 606-679-8279 www.skrecc.com

January 3, 2005

Thomas Dorman, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Post Office 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 RECEIVED

JAN 0 4 2005

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Case No. 2004-00482

Dear Mr. Dorman:

In response to the Commission order dated December 13, 2004, we enclose an original and three copies of an affidavit executed by our General Manager and CEO, Allen Anderson.

The published notice will be in the <u>Kentucky Living Magazine</u> and verification will be mailed to the Commission when received.

Sincerely,

SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC

Jeffery C. Greer

Chief Financial Officer

JCG:jb

Enclosures

RECEIVED

JAN 0 4 2005

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2002, THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2004

CASE NO. 2004 - 00482

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

The Affiant, Allen Anderson, General Manager and CEO of South Kentucky Rural

)

)

)

)

)

Electric Cooperative Corporation, 925 – 929 North Main Street, Somerset, Kentucky, states that, for the period of November 1, 2002, through October 31, 2004, South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation has operated in compliance with each and every provision of the uniform fuel adjustment clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056, and that no inquires or complaints regarding the fuel adjustment clause have been received during said period.

Witness my hand the	day o	of Jan	vary	, 2005.
	_ <u>All</u> Ger	<u>en (in</u> eral Mana	deison ger & CEO	
Subscribed and sworn before me this	370	day of \bigcirc	anuary	-, 2005.
		ary Public.	State at La	S SOK rge
My Commission Expires:	22nd	dav of	April	. 2006